
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Georgia 352  358       710  -10 

T4  T2   TCU 361  350       711  -9 
2  T2   Texas Tech 355  356       711  -9 

T6  4   South Carolina 362  352       714  -6 
8  5   Vanderbilt 364  353       717  -3 

T4  6   Arkansas 361  359       720  E 
3  7   Oklahoma 359  363       722  +2 

T6  8   Oklahoma State 362  373       735  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Hunter Stewart  Vanderbilt  67  70       137  -7   
T23 T2   Caleb Sturgeon  South Carolina  73  66       139  -5   
T3 T2   Clement Sordet  Texas Tech  68  71       139  -5   
T5 T4   James du Preez  TCU  70  70       140  -4   
T9 T4   Hannes Ronneblad  Texas Tech  71  69       140  -4   
T5 T4   Kolton Crawford  Arkansas  70  70       140  -4   
T1 T4   Lee McCoy  Georgia  67  73       140  -4   
T23 8   Jordan Janico  Vanderbilt  73  68       141  -3   
T39 T9   Carson Jacobs  Vanderbilt  75  67       142  -2   
T33 T9   Andrew Presley  TCU  74  68       142  -2   
T9 T9   Julien Brun  TCU  71  71       142  -2   
T9 T9   Ben Dietrich  South Carolina  71  71       142  -2   
T19 T9   Grant Hirschman  Oklahoma  72  70       142  -2   
T19 T9   Matias Dominguez  Texas Tech  72  70       142  -2   
T9 T9   Mookie DeMoss  Georgia  71  71       142  -2   
T9 T9   Max McGreevy  Oklahoma  71  71       142  -2   
T9 T9   Alvaro Ortiz  Arkansas  71  71       142  -2   
T23 T18   Matthew NeSmith  South Carolina  73  70       143  -1   
T3 T18   Nicholas Reach  Georgia  68  75       143  -1   
T9 T18   Michael Gellerman  Oklahoma  71  72       143  -1   
T23 T21   Sam Stevens  Oklahoma State  73  71       144  E   
T19 T21   Will Starke  South Carolina  72  72       144  E   
T23 T21   Greyson Sigg  Georgia  73  71       144  E   
T23 T21   Taylor Moore  Arkansas  73  71       144  E   
T9 T25   Wyndham Clark  Oklahoma State  71  74       145  +1   
T5 T25   Chelso Barrett  TCU  70  75       145  +1   
T33 T25   Zach Healy  Georgia  74  71       145  +1   
T23 T25   Sepp Straka  Georgia  73  72       145  +1   
46 T29   Paul Barjon  TCU  77  70       147  +3   

T33 T29   Sean Kelly  South Carolina  74  73       147  +3   
T39 T29   Brendon Jelley  Oklahoma State  75  72       147  +3   
T42 T29   Giulio Castagnara  TCU  76  71       147  +3   
T33 T29   Wes Artac  Texas Tech  74  73       147  +3   
T33 T29   Emil Soegaard  Arkansas  74  73       147  +3   
T5 T29   Guillermo Pereira  Texas Tech  70  77       147  +3   
T9 T36   Zachary Olsen  Oklahoma State  71  77       148  +4   
T23 T36   Nicolas Echavarria  Arkansas  73  75       148  +4   
T23 T38   Will Murphy  South Carolina  73  76       149  +5   
T42 T38   Esteban Restrepo  Texas Tech  76  73       149  +5   
T39 T38   Gonzalo Rubio  Arkansas  75  74       149  +5   
T33 T38   Luke Kwon  Oklahoma  74  75       149  +5   
T42 T42   Zack Jaworski  Vanderbilt  76  74       150  +6   
T42 T42   Theo Humphrey  Vanderbilt  76  74       150  +6   
T23 T42   Ben Fogler  Vanderbilt  73  77       150  +6   

T9 T42   Griffin Pierce  Oklahoma  71  79       150  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

47 T46   Corbin Kasten *  Texas Tech  79  72       151  +7   
T19 T46   Stratton Nolen  Oklahoma State  72  79       151  +7   
48 48   Beau Titsworth  Oklahoma  80  75       155  +11   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Georgia 352 358 710
T4 Lee McCoy (1) 67 73 140

T9 Mookie DeMoss (2) 71 71 142

T18 Nicholas Reach (3) 68 75 143

T21 Greyson Sigg (4) 73 71 144

T25 Sepp Straka (5) 73 72 145

T25 Zach Healy (6) 74 71 145

T2 TCU 361 350 711
T4 James du Preez (6) 70 70 140

T9 Andrew Presley (1) 74 68 142

T9 Julien Brun (2) 71 71 142

T25 Chelso Barrett (5) 70 75 145

T29 Paul Barjon (3) 77 70 147

T29 Giulio Castagnara (4) 76 71 147

T2 Texas Tech 355 356 711
T2 Clement Sordet (1) 68 71 139

T4 Hannes Ronneblad (2) 71 69 140

T9 Matias Dominguez (4) 72 70 142

T29 Guillermo Pereira (5) 70 77 147

T29 Wes Artac (6) 74 73 147

T38 Esteban Restrepo (3) 76 73 149

4 South Carolina 362 352 714
T2 Caleb Sturgeon (2) 73 66 139

T9 Ben Dietrich (5) 71 71 142

T18 Matthew NeSmith (3) 73 70 143

T21 Will Starke (4) 72 72 144

T29 Sean Kelly (6) 74 73 147

T38 Will Murphy (1) 73 76 149

5 Vanderbilt 364 353 717
1 Hunter Stewart (1) 67 70 137

8 Jordan Janico (6) 73 68 141

T9 Carson Jacobs (3) 75 67 142

T42 Ben Fogler (2) 73 77 150

T42 Theo Humphrey (4) 76 74 150
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T42 Zack Jaworski (5) 76 74 150
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 Arkansas 361 359 720
T4 Kolton Crawford (3) 70 70 140

T9 Alvaro Ortiz (5) 71 71 142

T21 Taylor Moore (1) 73 71 144

T29 Emil Soegaard (4) 74 73 147

T36 Nicolas Echavarria (2) 73 75 148

T38 Gonzalo Rubio (6) 75 74 149

7 Oklahoma 359 363 722
T9 Max McGreevy (2) 71 71 142

T9 Grant Hirschman (3) 72 70 142

T18 Michael Gellerman (1) 71 72 143

T38 Luke Kwon (5) 74 75 149

T42 Griffin Pierce (6) 71 79 150

48 Beau Titsworth (4) 80 75 155

8 Oklahoma State 362 373 735
T21 Sam Stevens (4) 73 71 144

T25 Wyndham Clark (3) 71 74 145

T29 Brendon Jelley (2) 75 72 147

T36 Zachary Olsen (1) 71 77 148

T46 Stratton Nolen (5) 72 79 151
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T46 Corbin Kasten (Texas Tech) 79 72 151
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Pebble Beach Golf Links 72.65 48

2 Pebble Beach Golf Links 72.29 48

 

Total Average Scores
Pebble Beach Golf Links 72.47 96

 

Pebble Beach Golf Links: Pebble Beach Golf Links
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 377     1 32 14 1   

2 5 511   1 22 21 3 1   

3 4 390     15 30 2 1   

4 4 326   1 12 33 2     

5 3 192     8 33 6 1   

6 5 506   2 19 25 2     

7 3 106     17 28 3     

8 4 427     1 27 16 2 2 

9 4 481     5 32 9 2   

10 4 446     8 33 7     

11 4 373     4 35 8 1   

12 3 201     1 36 11     

13 4 403     3 32 13     

14 5 572     4 36 7 1   

15 4 396     8 31 9     

16 4 401     4 32 12     

17 3 177     11 32 5     

18 5 543     7 29 9 1 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 427 +0.52 

1 4 377 +0.31 

12 3 201 +0.21 

13 4 403 +0.21 

18 5 543 +0.21 

16 4 401 +0.17 

9 4 481 +0.17 

11 4 373 +0.13 

14 5 572 +0.10 

15 4 396 +0.02 

5 3 192 +0.00 

10 4 446 -0.02 

17 3 177 -0.13 

3 4 390 -0.23 

4 4 326 -0.25 

7 3 106 -0.29 

2 5 511 -0.40 

6 5 506 -0.44 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 377 +0.29 

12 3 201 +0.27 

8 4 427 +0.27 

5 3 192 +0.21 

15 4 396 +0.21 

14 5 572 +0.19 

13 4 403 +0.15 

18 5 543 +0.06 

10 4 446 +0.04 

17 3 177 +0.02 

11 4 373 +0.00 

7 3 106 -0.02 

9 4 481 -0.02 

3 4 390 -0.02 

4 4 326 -0.06 

16 4 401 -0.06 

2 5 511 -0.38 

6 5 506 -0.50 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 427 +0.52 

1 4 377 +0.31 

12 3 201 +0.21 

13 4 403 +0.21 

18 5 543 +0.21 

9 4 481 +0.17 

16 4 401 +0.17 

11 4 373 +0.13 

14 5 572 +0.10 

15 4 396 +0.02 

5 3 192 +0.00 

10 4 446 -0.02 

17 3 177 -0.13 

3 4 390 -0.23 

4 4 326 -0.25 

7 3 106 -0.29 

2 5 511 -0.40 

6 5 506 -0.44 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 377     5 62 24 5   

2 5 511   4 41 42 6 3   

3 4 390     29 57 6 1 3 

4 4 326   1 21 67 6 1   

5 3 192     14 61 18 3   

6 5 506   2 46 44 3 1   

7 3 106     27 57 12     

8 4 427     4 57 30 3 2 

9 4 481     14 65 13 4   

10 4 446     13 70 12 1   

11 4 373     11 69 15 1   

12 3 201     7 61 27   1 

13 4 403     6 67 23     

14 5 572     13 60 19 4   

15 4 396     15 60 18 1 2 

16 4 401     14 64 17 1   

17 3 177     17 68 10 1   

18 5 543     22 47 21 4 2 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5677&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Par 3 Scoring
C. Sturgeon S Carolina 2.63 -3 
J. du Preez TCU 2.63 -3 
A. Presley TCU 2.75 -2 
M. Gellerman Oklahoma 2.75 -2 
H. Stewart Vanderbilt 2.75 -2 
W. Clark Okla. St. 2.75 -2 
B. Jelley Okla. St. 2.75 -2 
B. Dietrich S Carolina 2.88 -1 
C. Kasten Texas Tech 2.88 -1 
M. DeMoss Georgia 2.88 -1 
P. Barjon TCU 2.88 -1 
E. Soegaard Arkansas 2.88 -1 
Z. Healy Georgia 3.00 E 
G. Rubio Arkansas 3.00 E 
G. Pereira Texas Tech 3.00 E 
L. McCoy Georgia 3.00 E 
T. Moore Arkansas 3.00 E 
S. Kelly S Carolina 3.00 E 
S. Straka Georgia 3.00 E 
B. Fogler Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
M. Dominguez Texas Tech 3.00 E 
C. Sordet Texas Tech 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Janico Vanderbilt 3.85 -3 
C. Sordet Texas Tech 3.85 -3 
N. Reach Georgia 3.85 -3 
L. McCoy Georgia 3.85 -3 
C. Jacobs Vanderbilt 3.90 -2 
K. Crawford Arkansas 3.90 -2 
H. Ronneblad Texas Tech 3.90 -2 
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 3.90 -2 
A. Ortiz Arkansas 3.95 -1 
J. Brun TCU 3.95 -1 
H. Stewart Vanderbilt 3.95 -1 
C. Sturgeon S Carolina 3.95 -1 
M. DeMoss Georgia 4.00 E 
G. Castagnara TCU 4.00 E 
Z. Healy Georgia 4.00 E 
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 4.00 E 
G. Sigg Georgia 4.00 E 
B. Dietrich S Carolina 4.05 +1 
W. Artac Texas Tech 4.05 +1 
W. Murphy S Carolina 4.05 +1 
T. Moore Arkansas 4.05 +1 
M. NeSmith S Carolina 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Barrett TCU 4.38 -5 
E. Soegaard Arkansas 4.50 -4 
H. Stewart Vanderbilt 4.50 -4 
S. Straka Georgia 4.50 -4 
M. Gellerman Oklahoma 4.50 -4 
M. Dominguez Texas Tech 4.63 -3 
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 4.63 -3 
G. Rubio Arkansas 4.63 -3 
S. Stevens Okla. St. 4.63 -3 
J. du Preez TCU 4.63 -3 
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 4.63 -3 
T. Humphrey Vanderbilt 4.63 -3 
H. Ronneblad Texas Tech 4.63 -3 
M. NeSmith S Carolina 4.63 -3 
W. Starke S Carolina 4.63 -3 
C. Jacobs Vanderbilt 4.75 -2 
Z. Jaworski Vanderbilt 4.75 -2 
G. Pierce Oklahoma 4.75 -2 
A. Presley TCU 4.75 -2 
B. Dietrich S Carolina 4.75 -2 
A. Ortiz Arkansas 4.75 -2 
S. Nolen Okla. St. 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
M. Dominguez Texas Tech 1
M. DeMoss Georgia 1
C. Sturgeon S Carolina 1
N. Echavarria Arkansas 1
T. Humphrey Vanderbilt 1
E. Soegaard Arkansas 1
J. du Preez TCU 1

Birdies 
N. Reach Georgia 11
H. Stewart Vanderbilt 10
L. McCoy Georgia 10
C. Jacobs Vanderbilt 10
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 10
H. Ronneblad Texas Tech 9
C. Sturgeon S Carolina 9
K. Crawford Arkansas 9
M. DeMoss Georgia 9
J. Janico Vanderbilt 9
S. Straka Georgia 8
M. Gellerman Oklahoma 8
C. Sordet Texas Tech 8
G. Sigg Georgia 8
B. Dietrich S Carolina 8
A. Presley TCU 8
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 7
B. Jelley Okla. St. 7
A. Ortiz Arkansas 7
G. Pereira Texas Tech 7
M. NeSmith S Carolina 7
W. Clark Okla. St. 7

Pars 
G. Castagnara TCU 28
B. Fogler Vanderbilt 27
J. Brun TCU 26
A. Presley TCU 26
T. Moore Arkansas 26
P. Barjon TCU 25
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 25
J. du Preez TCU 25
C. Sordet Texas Tech 25
S. Kelly S Carolina 25
M. Dominguez Texas Tech 25
C. Barrett TCU 24
S. Stevens Okla. St. 24
A. Ortiz Arkansas 24
W. Artac Texas Tech 24
Z. Healy Georgia 24
W. Starke S Carolina 24
W. Murphy S Carolina 24
N. Echavarria Arkansas 24
M. NeSmith S Carolina 23
T. Humphrey Vanderbilt 23
E. Soegaard Arkansas 23
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